

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22157

Date sent

27/10/21

Subject

Structured English Language Reference & Medical Training Initiative

Details of enquiry

I am writing to make a request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please provide the following:

1. Whether or not the Trust has been providing SELR (Structured English Language Reference) to Doctors with job offers for the Doctors to obtain GMC registration so that they can work in the Trust.
2. If Yes to Question 1, please provide a breakdown by the number of Doctors per month given a SELR by the Trust for the past 36 months across every grade (Consultant, Middle Grade, and Junior) and specialty (eg Emergency Medicine, Paediatrics, Radiology, etc.).
3. Whether or not the Trust has been employing Doctors via MTI (Medical Training Initiative).

If Yes to Question 3, please provide a breakdown by the number of Doctors per month employed on MTI for the past 10 years across every grade (Consultant, Middle Grade, and Junior) and specialty (eg Emergency Medicine, Paediatrics, Radiology, etc.).

Response sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been handled under the FOI Act 2000. Please find below our response:

1. Whether or not the Trust has been providing SELR (Structured English Language Reference) to Doctors with job offers for the Doctors to obtain GMC registration so that they can work in the Trust.
No

2. If Yes to Question 1, please provide a breakdown by the number of Doctors per month given a SELR by the Trust for the past 36 months across every grade (Consultant, Middle Grade, and Junior) and specialty (eg Emergency Medicine, Paediatrics, Radiology, etc.).
N/A – see response to Q1 above
3. Whether or not the Trust has been employing Doctors via MTI (Medical Training Initiative).
No
4. If Yes to Question 3, please provide a breakdown by the number of Doctors per month employed on MTI for the past 10 years across every grade (Consultant, Middle Grade, and Junior) and specialty (eg Emergency Medicine, Paediatrics, Radiology, etc.).
N/A – see response to Q1 above